

**IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, ADDL. SMALL CAUSES AND SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE , AT MYSURU.**

O.S. 137 / 2014

Plaintiff/s	V/s	Defendant/s
Drakshayini @ Vijayalakshmi & Others	V/s	B.M. Mallesh and Another

ISSUES

- (1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that suit schedule properties are the joint family properties of themselves and Defendants?
- (2) Whether the plaintiffs further prove that they are in joint possession and enjoyment of the plaint schedule properties?
- (3) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for ½ share in the suit schedule properties?
- (4) Whether the defendants prove that there was an oral partition in the family properties as contended in Para 12 of Written Statement?
- (5) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
- (6) Whether the suit is bared by law of limitation?
- (7) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought for?
- (8) What Order or Decree?

Dated this the 12th day of January 2017

Sd/- 12/01/2017
(C.D. KAROSHI)
Judge,
Addl.Court of Small Causes
Senior Civil Judge, Mysuru.

